# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375417

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying party and receiving party entity types previously recorded on Reel 005510 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arclin Surfaces LLC		05/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: Arclin USA, LLC	
Street Address: 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 444	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2010599	CROSSCUT ADVANTAGE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2155578477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656 Email: juli@mendelip.com Garth M. Dahlen **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 312

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5601-0109US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garth M. Dahlen
SIGNATURE:	/Garth M. Dahlen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0130**  source=Assignment as Recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment as Recorded#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0131

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340355

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arclin Surfaces LLC		05/04/2015	COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arclin USA, LLC	
Street Address: 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 444	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2010599	CROSSCUT ADVANTAGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2155578477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656 Email: juli@mendelip.com **Correspondent Name:** Garth M. Dahlen

Address Line 1: 1500 John F. Kenneby Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 312

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5601-0106US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garth M. Dahlen
SIGNATURE:	/Garth M. Dahlen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment ArclinSurfaces to ArclinUSA US Mark#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0260

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arclin Surfaces LLC, a company organized under the laws of the United States of America, having an office at 790 Corinth Road, Moncure, North Carolina, 27559, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Arclin USA, LLC, a company having an office at 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 444, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the below-listed trademarks and the below-listed trademark registrations in the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted on these trademarks owned by ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these marks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
CROSSCUT ADVANTAGE	2,010,599	October 22, 1996	19

Goods/Services: Class 19 — Overlaid plywood panels.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself, its successors and assigns hereafter to execute all applications, deeds, powers of attorney, acknowledgments and other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of these trademarks in the United States and in all other countries to ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to such trademarks.

Arclin Surfaces LLC

By: Date: way 4, 2015
Mark A. Anderson, Ph.D.

Senior Vice President, Research & Technology

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/05/2016 REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0263